

Sessions case 37 (01) 2025

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

Order No. 02 Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons before this Court.
dt. 30-01-2025

Out of five accused persons on CB three accused persons namely Batul Biswas, Sohel Mondal & Sahasra Lochin Sarkar @ Nantu are present by hazira and two accused persons namely Sagar sarkar & Buddhadeb Mallick @ Basu Mallick are absent by 2 separate petitions praying for time for appearance on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayers are allowed.

Three separate vakalatnamas are filed on behalf of the accused persons namely Batul Biswas, Sohel Mondal, Sahasra Lochin Sarkar @ Nantu and Buddhadeb Mallick @ Basu Mallick .Let the same be kept with the case record.

Three separate petitions have been filed for the accused persons namely Batul Biswas, Sohel Mondal and Sahasra Lochin Sarkar @ Nantu praying for confirmation of bail on the ground stated therein. The prayers are considered and allowed.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person Buddhadeb Mallick @ Basu Mallick praying for extension of the bail on the ground stated therein. The prayer is also considered and allowed.

Fix 19-05-2025 for appearance of all the accused persons .

All the accused persons must remain present by the next date fixed i.d W/A .

D/C

Sd/-

Session Judge, Nadia.

Sd/- Sri S.Sen

Sessions Judge, Nadia.