

Sessions case 37 (01) 2025

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

**Order No. 03
dt. 19-05-2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons before this Court.

Out of five accused persons on CB four accused persons namely Batul Biswas, Sagar Sarkar, Sohel Mondal & Sahasra Lochin Sarkar @ Nantu are present by hazira .

A fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused person namely Sagar Sarkar. Let the same be kept with the case record.

A petition has also been filed for the accused person namely Sagar Sarkar praying for confirmation of bail on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

A death intimation has been filed for the accused person namely Buddhadeb Mallick @ Basu Mallick .Call for the death report at once .

Fix 29-08-2025 for death report of the accused person namely Buddhadeb Mallick @ Basu Mallick and appearance of all the accused persons .

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the concerned P.S for information and compliance .

D/C

Sd/-

Session Judge, Nadia.

Sd/- Sri S.Sen

Sessions Judge, Nadia.