

Sessions case No 37(01)2025

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

**Order No. 05
dt. 05-12-2025**

Today is fixed for awaiting death report of accd. Buddhadeb Mallick @ Basu Mallick and appearance of rest accd. Persons.

Accd. Namely Sahasra Lochan Sarkar @ Nantu and Sagar Sarkar on bail are present on dock as well as by filing separate haziras.

Other accd. Namely Batul Biswas and Saheb Mondal on bail are absent today by filing separate petitions through their respective Id. Advocates.

Prayers of the said accd. Are allowed on condition that they must remain present on the next date, i.d, W/A will be issued.

Death report of accd. Buddhadeb Mallick @ Basu Mallick is received from Bhimpur P.S. along with Panchayat certificate, which goes on to state that the accused in question has expired about a year ago.

The report is seen by the Id. P.P. in-charge, who raised no objection to the report.

Heard. Let the report be accepted.

The accused person namely Buddhadeb Mallick @ Basu Mallick be file for ever. Note the same in register.

Fix **10-03-2026** for appearance of the accused persons positively, I.d, W/A.

D/C

Sd/- S. Sen

Session Judge, Nadia.

Sd/- S. Sen

Sessions Judge, Nadia.