

Sessions case No 37(01)2025

**Present : Sri Debdeep Manna
Additional Sessions Judge, F.T.C I,
Krishnagar, Nadia
in charge of the Sessions Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 06

Dated- 10-03-2026

Regular P.O. is busy in S.I.R duty.

I am in -charge of the Court.

Date is fixed for appearance of the acd. Persons.

Prosecution is present.

Five acd. person namely 1)Sahasra Lochan Sarkar @ Nantu,
2)Batul Biswas, 3) Sohel Mondal and 4) Sagar Sarkar on bail is
present and file separate haziras.

A separate petition for confirmation of interim bail is
filed on behalf of the aforesaid acd.

Heard ld. defence counsel.

Since there is no adverse report of misusing liberty by the
acd., prayer for confirmation of bail is considered and allowed.

The case is already filed for ever against acd. Buddhadeb
Mallick @ Basu Mallick.

Let the case be transferred to the file of the ld. **Additional
Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar** for
disposal.

Fix **16-04-2026** for appearance of the acd. person before he
transferee Court.

Office to send the case record in the meantime.

D/C

Sd/- D. Manna

Sd/- D. Manna

Session Judge, Nadia.

Session Judge, Nadia.

In-Charge

In-Charge